Figure 1.4 - Tsuen Wan Drainage Tunnel - Construction Programme
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1 ion and all Statutory Pro &0 -
2 . Pl |
3 |Upgrade Project to Category B 0 days 0112 |
4  |Commission consuitani to carry out tender and supervision of D&B G days 'fé_w"“ﬂ“ ‘
5 Upgrade Project to Category A 0 days Fri 03/08/06 Fri 03/03/06 ‘ké 03/03 1
Tender award & construction commence 1 month Fri 01/06/07 Sat 30/06/07 I
Detailed design 12 months Sun 01/07/07 Mon 30/06/08 i
Tunnel construction 45 manths Sun 01/07/07 Thu 31/03/11 |
Complete Detailed Design by Contractor 336 days Sun 01/07/07 Mon 30/06/08
Detailed design by contractor 12 months Sun 01/07/07 Men 30/06/08
828 days Sun 01/07/07 Wed 01/08/10
TBM mobilization 11 months Sun 01/07/07 Sat 31/05/08
Formation of funnel portal 1065 days Sun 01/07/07 Wed 01/09/10
site clearance (tree felling, removal of top soil) 1 month Sun 01/07/07 Tue 31/07/07
haul road formation frem Castle Peak Read to the portal level 3 months Wed 01/08/07 Wed 31/10/07
installation of socketted steel H pile 3 months Thu 01/11/07 Thu 31/01/08
soil excavation 2 months Fri 01/02/08 Mon 31/03/08
farming working platform 2 months Tue 01/04/08 Sat 31/05/08
assembling TBM 2 months Sun 01/06/08 Thu 31/07/08
commencing TBM boring 1 day Fni §1/08/08 Fri 01/08/08
processing of C&D material 25 months Sat 02/08/08 Wed 01/09/10
Tunelling from O-1 to -3 by TBM 8 months Sat 02/08/08 Wed 01/04/08
Tunnelling from I-3 to 1-2 b TBM 8 months Thu 02/04/09 Tue 01/12/08
Tunnelling from I-2 to I-1 by TBM 6 manths Wed 02/12/09 Tue 01/06/10
?
Construction of Intake I-3 857 days Sat 01/12/07 Tue 15/03/11 i
Mobilization and site clearance 28 days Sat 01/12/07 Mon 31/12/07 i
1 menth Sat p1/12/07 Meon 31/12/07
Formation of access road 140 days Tue 01/01/08 Sat 31/05/08 :
siope culling and filling Smonths|  Tue 01/01/08 Mon 31703708 "
slope stabilization e.g. soil nailing and retaining wall 2 months Tue 01/04/08 Sat 31/05/08
Construction of shaft and vortex inlet chamber 938 days Sun 01/06/08 Tue 15/03/11
280 days Sun 01/06/08 Tue 31/03/09
0.5 months Sun D1/06/08 Sun 15/06/08 %
mobilization of gantry loader 1 month Mon 16/06/08 Tue 15/07/08
Dé&B for tunnel shaft 8 months Wed 16/07/08 Sun 15/03/09
removal of C&D material 8 months Wed 16/07/08 Sun 15/03/09
concreting for shaft lining 8 months Wed 16/07/08 Sun 15/G3/08
removal of sheet piles and grantry 0.5 months ivion 16/03/09 Tue 31/03/09
12 Phase 2 - construction of approach channel and vortex 140 days Sun 01/11/09 Wed 31/03/10 ‘
chamber 3
43 i m diversion 0.5 months ;
44 2 months } .
45 ncreting works for channei and voriex chamber 2 months | |
48 removai of sheet piies 0.5 months i !
47 Phase 3 - construction of approach channel and vortex 126 days | i
chamber 1 {
48 i 2 months | i
48 2 months H
50 of sheet piles ] 0.5 months Tue 01/03/11 Tue 15/03/11
i construciion of man access shaft 156 days Wed 01/04/08 Sat 31/10/03 |
52 mobiiization of gantry ioader 1 month Wed 01/04/08 Thu 30/04/G8 i I
53 D&B for tunnel shaft 6 monihs Fri 01/05/09 Sat 31/10/08 ‘
54 removal of C&D material 6 months Fri 01/05/09 Sat 31/10/09 |
55 concreting far shatt lining 6 months Fri 01/05/09 Sat 31/10/09 |
56 ] 1
57 | Construction of Intake 1-2 934 days Sat 01/09/07 The 31/03/11 ! |
58 Mobilization and site clearance 28 days Sat 01/09/07 Sun 30/09/07 i \
58 temaval of top soll, iree telling and boulder 0.5 months Sat 01/09/07 Sat 15/09/07 ; 1
0.5 months Sun 16/08/07 Sun 30/08/07 ! }
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Figure i.4 - Tsuen Wan Drainage Tunnei - Consiruciion Programme
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ol Lonstruciion ot shaft and vortex inlet chamber 1135 aays wmonuisi I {‘ I -
62 Phase 1 - channel widening and madification works 140 days Mon 01/10/07 Fri 29/02/08 ‘\ L)H
63 0.5 menths Mon 01/10/07 Mon 15810/07 ‘ §1
54 2 months Tue 16/10/07 Sat 15/12/07 } =
65 1 month Sun 16/12/07 Tue 15/01/08
66 breaking of concrete slab under Lo Wai Road 1 month Wed 16/01/08 Thu 14/02/08
67 removal of sheet piles 0.5 manths Fri 15/02/08 Fri 29/02/08
68 Phase 2 - construction of drop shafl, deaeration chamber 504 days Sat 01/03/08 Mon 31/08/09

& adit tunnel
69 installation of sheet piles for stream diversion 1 month Sat 01/03/08 Mon 31/03/08
70 mobilization of gantry loader 2 months Tue 01/04/08 Sat 31/05/08
71 rock breaking for tunnel shaft 3 months Sun 01/06/08 Sun 31/08/08
72 D&B for tunnei shait 10 months ivion 01/05/G8 Tue 30/06/09 i
78 removal of C&D material 15 months Sun 01/06/08 Mon 31/08/09 :
T4 concreting for shaft lining 15 months Sun 01/06/08 Mon 31/08/09 !
75 removal of g 1o granty 0.5 months Wed 01/07/09 Wed 15/07/09 !
76 Phase 3 - construction of approach channel and vortex 140 days Sun 01/11/09 Wed 31/03/10 |

chamber (stage 1 & 2)
77 installation of sheet pile for stream diversion 0.5 months Sun 01/11/09 Sun 15/11/09 |
78 soil and rock excavation 2 months Mon 16/11/09 Fri 15/01/10 |
79 concreting works for channel and vortex chamber 2 months Sat 16/01/10 Meon 15/03/10 |
80 removal of sheet piles 0.5 months Tue 16/03/10 Wed 31/03/10 :
&1 Phase 4 - remaining works 35 days Tue 01/02/11 Mon 07/03/11 |
82 installation of partition walls 0.25 months Tue 01/02/11 Mon 07/02/11 |
83 casting of top slab 1 month Tue 08/02/11 Mon 07/03/11 |
84 i 384 days Mon 01702110 The 31/03/11 !
85 mobilization of gantry loader 1 menth Mon 01/03/10 Wed 31/03/10 l
86 rock breaking far tunnel shaft 2months|  Thu 01/04/10 Mon 31/05/10 !
87 D&B for tunnel shaft 10 menths Tue 01/06/10 Thu 31/03/11 !
a8 remaval of C&D material 12 menths Thu 01/04/10 Thu 31/03/11 |
85 conereting for shatt lining i2 menihs Thu 01/04/10 Thu 31/G3/11
90 |
a1 Construction of Intake I-1 848 days Tue 01/01/08 Thu 31/03/11 i
92 Mohilization and site clearance 1 manth Tue 01/01/08 Thi 31/01/08 j
93 Construction of spiral ramp 462 days Fri 01/02/08 Mon 15/06/09
o4 slope cutting and filling 3 menths Fri 01/02/08 Wed 30/04/08 |
95 slope stabilization e.g. soil nailing and retaining wall 2 menths Thu 01/05/08 Mon 30/06/08 ; &
9% | construction of bored pile wall 4 months Tue 01/07/08 Fri 31/10/08 |
97 soll and rock excavation 3 menths Sat 01/11/08 Sat 31/01/09 1
98 concrete casting 1.5 menths Sun 01/02/09 Sun 15/03/09 ‘
99 TBM retrevial 3 months Mon 16/03/09 Mon 15/06/09
100 construction of tunnel intake 140 days Mon 01/11/10 Thu 31/03/11 i
101 Phase 1 - modification of channe! bed and construction of weir 2 monihs Mon 01/11/10 Fri31/12/10 ‘
102 Phase 2 - mocification of channel bad and orifice 1.5 menths Satot/o/ Mon, 14/02/11 ! }
108 Phase 3 - modification of channel bed and orifice 1.5 months Tue 15/02/11 Thu 31/08/11 }
04 = = : |
105 | Constructon of Outfall O-1 849 days Tue 01/01/08 Fri 01/04/11 | |
106 Cascade 280 days Wed 02/06/10 Fri 01/04/11 j |
107 instaiiation of sacketted steei H piie 4 monihs Wed 02/06/10 Fri 01710410 i ‘
108 siopwarks 3 months Sat 02/10/10 A |
109 concrete casting 2 months Sun 02/01/11 1/03/11
110 laying riprag at outlet seabed 1 month Wed 02/03/11 Fri 01/04/11 ‘
m Spiral access ramp 336 days Thu 01/01/00 Thu 31/12/09
112 slope cutting and filling = 2 months Thu 01/01/02 Sat 28/02/08
113 slope stabilization e.g. soil nail and retaining wall 2 months Sun 01/03/09 Thu 30/04/09
114 consiruction of bored pile wail 4 months Fii 01/05/08 Man 31/08/05 i
ii5 s0il and rock excavation 2 months Tue 01/09/09 Sat 31/10/08 i
ii6 concrete casting 2 monins Sun 01/11/09 Thu 31/12/09 i
117 outfall outlet 420 days Tue 01/01/08 Tue 31/03/09 !
118 construction of east hound culvert 336 days Tue 01/01/08 Wed 31/12/08 ! ¢
119 construction of west bound channe! 84 'days Thu 01/01/09 Tue 81/03/09 i
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